2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R1585
M30848
M31240
M9899
M31685
R15480
R12342
R2707
M30029
R12773

W oo~ &b WN

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

CD - DICKENS COUNTY

Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
SPUR RANCH LLC

CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC

DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD

Market Value

$102,816,140
$37,650,100
$30,523,200
$17,822,000
$17,793,510
$15,319,510
$14,937,030
$12,440,600
$11,721,540
$11,419,110

Taxable Value

$3,344,070
$37,650,100
$30,523,200
$17,822,000
$17,793,510
$442,250
$366,630
$983,070
$11,721,540
$686,600
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R1585
M31240
M30848
M31685
R12773
R12853
R2938
R2395
R2944
R12408

WO oo N B WN -

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD
Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC

ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US

DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD

BROTHERS DON & GAYLE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP
CAVE CHILDRENS TRUST PARTNERSHIP

TONGUE RIVER RANCH

GENTRY & GENTRY

SNAKEFOOT RANCHES, LP

Market Value

$50,476,720
$30,523,200
$18,544,590
$17,793,510
$10,320,110
$8,361,660
$8,317,660
$7,603,660
$7,532,460
$5,528,610

Taxable Value

$2,187,730
530,523,200
$18,544,590
$17,793,510
$664,130
$315,760
$523,010
$164,810
$365,340
$652,300
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

i

Owner Id

R1585
M30848
M9895
R15480
R12342
- R2707
M30029
R11938
M1255
M6931

W oo N B WM

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

SS-SPUR ISD
Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
SPUR RANCH LLC

CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
GLASS-BOGER LP

AEP TEXAS INC

GUNN OIL COMPANY

Market Value

$52,339,420
$19,105,510
$17,822,000
$15,319,510
$14,937,030
$12,440,600
$11,721,540

$9,876,550

$9,052,450

$7,463,800

Taxable Value

$1,156,340
$19,105,510
$17,822,000
$442,250
$366,630
$983,070
$11,721,540
$312,770
$9,052,450
$7,463,800
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R1585
M30848
M9899
R15480
R12342
R2707
M30029
R11538
M1255
M6931

WK N D WM

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

SSIS - SPUR ISD 1&S
Owner Name

PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO

WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC

GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
SPUR RANCH LLC

CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
GLASS-BOGER LP

AEP TEXAS INC

GUNN OIL COMPANY

Market Value

$52,339,420
$19,105,510
$17,822,000
$15,319,510
$14,937,030
$12,440,600
$11,721,540

$9,876,550

$9,052,450

$7,463,800

Taxable Value

$1,156,340
$19,105,510
$17,822,000
$442,250
$366,630
$983,070
$11,721,540
$312,770
$9,052,450
$7,463,800
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

M1255
R4591
M1246
M30848
R2736
R2653
R11922
R3414
R1588
R11320

W oo N WK -

oy
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

TD - CITY OF DICKENS
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC

DICKENS COUNTY PROPERTIES
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
HUMPHREYS JAMES O

ROBERTS DEANNE

STATE OF TEXAS HIGHWAY DEPT
OVERBY RONNIE AND JANET

TC'S PONDEROSA

ABBOTT LARRY

Market Value

$665,990
$617,830
$414,810
$245,990
$195,100
$169,870
$146,590
$135,080
$123,250
$106,170

Taxable Value

$665,990
S0
$414,810
$245,990
$171,180
$148,330
S0
$87,090
$123,250
$93,990
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Ownerid

M1255
R3106
M1246
M1247
R4747
R3261
R15427
R3421
R3566
R3495

W e ~N~NOWU B WN

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC

DICKENS COUNTY CORRECTIONAL
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPUR
CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC
ARIZONA PROPERTIES LLC
FARMERS COOP SUPPLY
LAWRENCE JERE M ESTATE

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

TS - CITY OF SPUR

Market Value

$3,137,500
$2,134,520
$1,898,520
$644,360
$612,770
$604,620
$600,060
$508,840
$408,360
$399,330

Taxable Value

$3,137,500
S0
$1,898,520
$644,360
$0
$604,620
$600,060
$508,840
$408,360
$0
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

R2707
R11938
R12342
R11197
R8625
R4585
R2753
R2484
R2756
R12668

W o ~d o B WM

=
o

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1
Owner Name

SPUR RANCH LLC

GLASS-BOGER LP

HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP
MIDDLETON LEE SAM

JONES FRANK B IlI

BOGER MALCOLM

GLASS JAMES LYNN

WESTEX CATTLE CO

ESPERANZA RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Market Value

$11,886,070
$7,622,530
$4,497,000
$3,653,920
$3,266,950
$2,984,560
$2,320,250
$2,177,860
$1,901,400
$1,502,640

Taxable Value

$442,920
$185,550
$93,750
$206,530
$133,190
$269,140
$55,340
$53,010
$43,900
$120,920
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2022 Certified Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

X1 - ROAD & BRIDGE

Ownerlid Owner Name
1 R1585 PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO
7 M30848 WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC
3 M31240 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL
4 M9899 MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC
5 M31685 ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US
6 R15480 GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP
7 R12342 HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD
8 R2707 SPUR RANCH LLC
9 M30029 CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC
10 R12773 DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM

Market Value

$102,816,140
$37,650,100
$30,523,200
$17,822,000
$17,793,510
$15,319,510
$14,937,030
$12,440,600
$11,721,540
$11,419,110

Taxable Value

$3,344,070
$37,650,100
$30,523,200
$17,822,000
$17,793,510
$442,250
$366,630
$983,070
$11,721,540
$686,600
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