CD - DICKENS COUNTY				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$102,816,140	\$3,344,070
2	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$37,650,100	\$37,650,100
3	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$30,523,200	\$30,523,200
4	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$17,822,000	\$17,822,000
5	M31685	ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US	\$17,793,510	\$17,793,510
6	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$442,250
7	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,937,030	\$366,630
8	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,440,600	\$983,070
9	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$11,721,540	\$11,721,540
10	R12773	DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD	\$11,419,110	\$686 600

Page 1 of 8

	SP - PATTON SPRINGS ISD			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$50,476,720	\$2,187,730
2	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$30,523,200	\$30,523,200
3	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$18,544,590	\$18,544,590
4	M31685	ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US	\$17,793,510	\$17,793,510
5	R12773	DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD	\$10,320,110	\$664,130
6	R12853	BROTHERS DON & GAYLE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP	\$8,361,660	\$315,760
7	R2938	CAVE CHILDRENS TRUST PARTNERSHIP	\$8,317,660	\$523,010
8	R2395	TONGUE RIVER RANCH	\$7,603,660	\$164,810
9	R2944	GENTRY & GENTRY	\$7,532,460	\$365,340
10	R12408	SNAKEFOOT RANCHES, LP	\$5,528,610	\$652,300

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM Page 2 of 8

SS - SPUR ISD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$52,339,420	\$1,156,340
2	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$19,105,510	\$19,105,510
3	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$17,822,000	\$17,822,000
4	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$442,250
5	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,937,030	\$366,630
6	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,440,600	\$983,070
7	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$11,721,540	\$11,721,540
8	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$9,876,550	\$312,770
9	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$9,052,450	\$9,052,450
10	M6931	GLINN OIL COMPANY	\$7,463,800	\$7,463,900

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM Page 3 of 8

	SSIS - SPUR ISD I&S			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$52,339,420	\$1,156,340
2	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$19,105,510	\$19,105,510
3	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$17,822,000	\$17,822,000
4	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$442,250
5	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,937,030	\$366,630
6	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,440,600	\$983,070
7	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$11,721,540	\$11,721,540
8	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$9,876,550	\$312,770
9	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$9,052,450	\$9,052,450
10	M6931	GUNN OIL COMPANY	\$7.463.800	\$7,463,800

Page 4 of 8

TD - CITY OF DICKENS				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$665,990	\$665,990
2	R4591	DICKENS COUNTY PROPERTIES	\$617,830	\$0
3	M1246	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$414,810	\$414,810
4	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$245,990	\$245,990
5	R2736	HUMPHREYS JAMES O	\$195,100	\$171,180
6	R2653	ROBERTS DEANNE	\$169,870	\$148,330
7	R11922	STATE OF TEXAS HIGHWAY DEPT	\$146,590	\$0
8	R3414	OVERBY RONNIE AND JANET	\$135,080	\$87,090
9	R1588	TC'S PONDEROSA	\$123,250	\$123,250
10	R11320	ABBOTT LARRY	\$106,170	\$93,990

Page 5 of 8

TS - CITY OF SPUR				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M1255	AEP TEXAS INC	\$3,137,500	\$3,137,500
2	R3106	DICKENS COUNTY CORRECTIONAL	\$2,134,520	\$0
3	M1246	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$1,898,520	\$1,898,520
4	M1247	SOUTH PLAINS ELECTRIC COOP	\$644,360	\$644,360
5	R4747	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF SPUR	\$612,770	\$0
6	R3261	CAP ROCK TELEPHONE COOP INC	\$604,620	\$604,620
7	R15427	ARIZONA PROPERTIES LLC	\$600,060	\$600,060
8	R3421	FARMERS COOP SUPPLY	\$508,840	\$508,840
9	R3566	LAWRENCE JERE M ESTATE	\$408,360	\$408,360
10	R3495	FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	\$399,330	\$0

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM Page 6 of 8

	W1 - DICKENS CO WCID #1			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$11,886,070	\$442,920
2	R11938	GLASS-BOGER LP	\$7,622,530	\$185,550
3	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$4,497,000	\$93,750
4	R11197	GUITAR LAND & CATTLE CO., LP	\$3,653,920	\$206,530
5	R8625	MIDDLETON LEE SAM	\$3,266,950	\$133,190
6	R4595	JONES FRANK B III	\$2,984,560	\$269,140
7	R2753	BOGER MALCOLM	\$2,320,250	\$55,340
8	R2484	GLASS JAMES LYNN	\$2,177,860	\$53,010
9	R2756	WESTEX CATTLE CO	\$1,901,400	\$43,900
10	R12668	ESPERANZA RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC	\$1,502,640	\$120,920

10/26/2022 9:21:12AM Page 7 of 8

X1 - ROAD & BRIDGE				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R1585	PITCHFORK LAND & CATTLE CO	\$102,816,140	\$3,344,070
2	M30848	WIND ENERGY TRANSMISSION LLC	\$37,650,100	\$37,650,100
3	M31240	ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX LL	\$30,523,200	\$30,523,200
4	M9899	MCADOO WIND ENERGY LLC	\$17,822,000	\$17,822,000
5	M31685	ARGO INNOVATIONS FACILITES US	\$17,793,510	\$17,793,510
6	R15480	GEO BEGGS GIRARD RANCH, LP	\$15,319,510	\$442,250
7	R12342	HAHN NORMAN & ELWANDA RANCHES LTD	\$14,937,030	\$366,630
8	R2707	SPUR RANCH LLC	\$12,440,600	\$983,070
9	M30029	CANAN MOWREY OPERATING LLC	\$11,721,540	\$11,721,540
10	R12773	DILLARD FAMILY RANCHES, LTD	\$11.419.110	\$686,600

Page 8 of 8